



City of Grants Pass
Laurel Street and Mary Street Water Main and Sewer Replacement
 Project No. WA6360

BID SUMMARY

				Bidder Address CSZ Phone Addendums Acknowledged Bid Security	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA	Timber Mountain Construction PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700 YES 10%	Robco, INC PO Box 1570 Grants Pass, OR 97528 (541) 476-2132 YES 10%	3DC Contracting, LLC ¹ PO Box 1278 Merlin, OR 97532 (541) 261-5491 YES 10%			
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
18	Reconnect Existing Sewer Lateral to HDPE Sewer Main, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing sanitary sewer pipe using Romac Saddle, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, installed complete.	7	EA	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,111.00	\$7,777.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
19	Aggregate Base Course, Varying thickness of 2" - 3" aggregate, for fine grading prior to paving. Installed complete for roadway construction.	280	TON	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$15,400.00	\$67.00	\$18,760.00
20	Asphalt Pavement, ½" dense, Level 2 mix, 3" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	537	TON	\$130.00	\$69,810.00	\$147.00	\$78,939.00	\$121.00	\$64,977.00	\$140.00	\$75,180.00
21	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, curb openings per detail, installed complete.	323	LF	\$14.00	\$4,522.00	\$44.00	\$14,212.00	\$35.00	\$11,305.00	\$47.00	\$15,181.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP720 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, installed complete.	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.20	\$1,320.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
23	Concrete Residential Driveway Apron, per approved plans, GP740 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, weep holes, installed complete.	500	SF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.33	\$5,165.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00
24	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Patch, ½" dense, Level 2 mix, 2" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	25	TON	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$341.00	\$8,525.00	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$191.00	\$4,775.00
25	Landscape Restoration, per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Sec. 01030, complete.	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,174.00	\$4,174.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
26	Segmental Retaining Wall behind New Fire Hydrant, stack rock retaining wall, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00596, installed, complete.	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$524.00	\$524.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	Fire Hydrant, Short Lead, per approved plans, GP254 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,307.00	\$10,307.00	\$7,609.00	\$7,609.00	\$7,670.00	\$7,670.00
28	Air Relief Valve, per approved plans, GP270 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,281.00	\$8,562.00	\$3,364.00	\$6,728.00	\$3,425.00	\$6,850.00
29	2 Inch Blow Off Assembly, per approved plans, GP262 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,830.00	\$6,830.00	\$2,547.00	\$2,547.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
30	Potable Water Service Connection, 2 Inch and Smaller, per approved plans, GP274 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	16	EA	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,413.00	\$22,608.00	\$1,274.00	\$20,384.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00
31	8" Water Pipe and Fittings, Cl. 52 Ductile Iron, per approved plans and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, fittings, valves, trench excavation, bedding and backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	925	LF	\$110.00	\$101,750.00	\$114.00	\$105,450.00	\$136.00	\$125,800.00	\$113.00	\$104,525.00
32	Re-Plumbing to Individual Houses, as per Oregon Plumbing Specialty Code. Including Customer Shut Off Valves, PRV, and Thermal Expansion Tanks.	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,969.00	\$19,969.00	\$20,385.00	\$20,385.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Total (Bid Items 1-32):					\$598,496.00		\$644,769.00		\$699,081.00		\$779,295.00

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 04/06/2023 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY REDWOOD VALLEY ROOM.

1: 3DC's Bid adjusted due to Mathematical error